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Max H. Stern (SBN 154424)

Jessica E. La Londe (SBN 235744)

Michelle N. Khoury (SBN 307229)

DUANE MORRIS LLP

Spear Tower

One Market Plaza, Suite 2200

San Francisco, CA 94105-1127

Telephone: +1 415 957 3000

Facsimile: +1 415 957 3001

E-mail: mhstern@duanemorris.com
jelalonde(@duanemorris.com
mkhoury@duanemorris.com

Attorneys for Defendant
INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IGNACIO PEREZ, Case No. 4:19-cv-07288-YGR
Plaintiff, ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION NO.
V. 5: TO SET DEADLINES RELATED TO

PRE-FILING CONFERENCE,

INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY, | SUMMARY JUDGMENT MOTIONS,
RAN AND DAUBERT MOTIONS
and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive,

Defendants. Judge: Hon. Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers
Complaint Filed:November 5, 2019

STIPULATION NO. 5: TO SET DEADLINES RELATED TO PRE-FILING CONFERENCE, SUMMARY
JUDGMENT MOTIONS, AND DAUBERT MOTIONS
CASE NO. 4:19-cv-07288-YGR
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Plaintiff Ignacio Perez (“Plaintiff’) and Defendant Indian Harbor Insurance Company
(“Defendant™) (collectively, the “parties™), by and through their counsel, hereby stipulate as
follows:

WHEREAS, on August 31, 2020, the Court set a September 14, 2021 deadline for a hearing
on dispositive and Daubert motions, and noted a filing deadline of August 10, 2021 (ECF No. 67);

WHEREAS, the parties wish to coordinate the filing and hearing dates related to the pre-
filing conference, summary judgment motions, and Daubert motions;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties respectfully request that the Court set the following case

deadlines, conferences, and hearings in this matter (Court conferences/hearings are identified in

bold):
e Each party shall file a pre-filing conference letter on July 23, 2021;
e Each party shall file a response to the pre-filing conference letter on July 28, 2021;
e A pre-filing conference shall be held at 2:00-pm-on-Wednesday;-August4;
2021; 10:00 am on Friday, August 6, 2021 via videoconference
e Motions for summary judgment and Daubert motions shall be filed on August 10,
2021;
e Oppositions to motions for summary judgment and Daubert motions shall be filed
on August 24, 2021;
e Replies on motions for summary judgment and Daubert motions shall be filed on
August 31, 2021; and
e A hearing on motions for summary judgment and Daubert motions shall be
held at 2:00 pm on Tuesday, September14;2021. September 21, 2021
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IT IS SO STIPULATED, through Counsel of Record.

Dated: July 6, 2021 DUANE MORRIS LLP

By: __ /s/Max. H. Stern
Max H. Stern

Max H. Stern (SBN 154424)

Jessica E. La Londe (SBN 235744)

Michelle N. Khoury (SBN 307229)

Spear Tower

One Market Plaza, Suite 2200

San Francisco, CA 94105

Telephone: (415) 947-3000

E-Mail: mhstern@duanemorris.com
jelalonde@duanemorris.com
mkhoury(@duanemorris.com

Attorneys for Defendant Indian Harbor Insurance
Company
Dated: July 6, 2021 BURSOR & FISHER, P.A.

By: ___/s/Scott A. Bursor
Scott A. Bursor

Scott A. Bursor (SBN 276006)
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1420
Miami, FL 33131

Telephone: (305) 330-5512
Facsimile: (305) 676-9006
E-Mail: scott@bursor.com

BURSOR & FISHER, P.A.

L. Timothy Fisher (SBN 191626)

Yeremey O. Krivoshey (SBN 295032)

Blair E. Reed (SBN 316791)

1990 North California Blvd., Suite 940

Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Telephone: (925) 300-4455

Facsimile: (925) 407-2700

E-Mail: Itfisher@bursor.com
ykrivoshey@bursor.com
breed@bursor.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

STIPULATION NO. 5: TO SET DEADLINES RELATED TO PRE-FILING CONFERENCE, SUMMARY
JUDGMENT MOTIONS, AND DAUBERT MOTIONS
CASE NO. 4:19-cv-07288-YGR




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 4:19-cv-07288-YGR Document 102 Filed 07/12/21 Page 4 of 4

ATTESTATION

I, Max H. Stern, am the ECF User whose identification and password are being used to file
Stipulation No. 5: To Set Deadlines Related to Pre-filing Conference, Summary Judgment
Motions, and Daubert Motions, filed concurrently herewith. Pursuant to Local Rule 5-1(i)(3), I
hereby attest that counsel for Plaintiff Ignacio Perez has concurred in the filing of the Stipulation
No. 5: To Set Deadlines Related to Pre-filing Conference, Summary Judgment Motions, and

Daubert Motions, filed concurrently herewith.

Dated: July 6, 2021 DUANE MORRIS LLP

By:_ /s/ Max H. Stern

Max H. Stern

IT IS ORDERED that the forgoing Stipulated Order is approved and entered as an Order

of the Court.

Dated: 7/12/2021 I vur Sen o Pl co
’f ITED STATES DISERICT JUDG)
” YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS
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